CONFERENCE FACULTY

Marianne Gausche-Hill, MD, FACEP,
FAAP, FAEMS

Conference Co-Chair

Professor of Clinical Emergency
Medicine & Pediatrics

David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center

Torrance, California

Gil Lichtshein, MD

Affiliate Clinical Assistant Professor of
Clinical Biomedical Sciences

Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine
Florida Atlantic University

Boca Raton, Florida

Mimi Lu, MD

Clinical Professor

Division of Pediatric Emergency Medicine
Department of Emergency Medicine
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, California

Jordan D. Metzl, MD, FAAP

Clinical Associate Professor of Pediatrics
Cornell Medical School

Sports Medicine Division

Hospital for Special Surgery

New York City, New York

Joan E. Shook, MD, MBA, FAGEP, FAAP
Conference Co-Chair

Professor & Executive Vice Chair
Department of Pediatrics

Baylor College of Medicine

Chief Safety Officer & Deputy Chief

Quality Officer

Texas Children’s Hospital

Houston, Texas

Jeffrey Starke, MD, FAAP
Professor of Pediatrics
Baylor College of Medicine
Texas Children’s Hospital
Houston, Texas

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Consistent with ACCME and ANCC guidelines, it is

the policy of Symposia Medicus to ensure balance,
independence, objectivity, and scientific rigor in all
educational activities. Prior to the planning of this
educational activity, all individuals in a position to
influence and/or control the content of continuing
education activities have been asked to disclose

all relevant financial relationships with ineligible
companies within the past 24 months. Symposia
Medicus will also ensure that any and all relevant
financial relationships with ineligible companies will
be mitigated before the conference commences.
Beyond disclosure and mitigation of relevant financial
relationships, faculty are required to disclose when
they plan to discuss pharmaceuticals and/or medical
devices that are not approved by the FDA and/

or medical or surgical procedures that involve an
unapproved or “off-label” use of an approved device
or pharmaceutical. Symposia Medicus is committed
to providing learners with commercially unbiased
continuing education activities. This information

is intended to assist learners in forming their own
Judgments about the content presented. Disclosure
information will be included in the educational session
materials for this activity and speakers will provide a
disclosure slide for each presentation, which they will
also disclose verbally on site.

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Wednesday, April 2

1:00pm Registration & Check-In

1:45

2:00

2:45

3:30

4:00
4:15

5:00

5:45

6:15

6:30-
7:30

Welcome & Introduction
Marianne Gausche-Hill, MD &
Joan E. Shook, MD, MBA

Challenging Pediatric Cases in
the Community ED (Rx = 10 minutes)
Mimi Lu, MD

Travel-Related Infections:
Going There & Coming Home
Jeffrey Starke, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break

Challenging Cases in PEM:
Airway Pearls (Rx = 10 minutes)
Marianne Gausche-Hill, MD

Update on Pediatric Anxiety
Disorders (Rx = 25 minutes)
Gil Lichtshein, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience
Adjourn for the Day

Group Reception
(Faculty, Participants, and Guests)

Thursday, April 3

7:30am
8:00

8:45

9:30

10:00
10:15

11:00

11:45

12:30pm

1:15

Continental Breakfast

Sports Specialization in the Young
Athlete: A Dilemma for the Pediatric
Healthcare Provider

Jordan D. Metzl, MD

Pain Management in Children:
What to Use & When (Rx = 45 minutes)
Joan E. Shook, MD, MBA

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break

Animal Bites:
Diagnosis & Management
Jeffrey Starke, MD

Clinical Guidelines for the Treatment
of Children & Adolescents With
Depression (Rx = 25 minutes)

Gil Lichtshein, MD

Pediatric ECGs:
Nothing or Nightmare?
Mimi Lu, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Adjourn for the Day

Friday, April 4

2:00pm

2:45

3:30

4:00
4:15

5:00

5:45

6:15

Nontraumatic Abdominal
Surgical Emergencies
Joan E. Shook, MD, MBA

Case-Based Sports Medicine: Real-Life
Cases From the Sports Medicine Office
Jordan D. Metzl, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break

The Young Febrile Infant:
A Stepwise Approach (Rx = 5 minutes)
Mimi Lu, MD

Major & Minor Genitourinary
Emergencies (Rx = 15 minutes)
Marianne Gausche-Hill, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Adjourn for the Day

Saturday, April 5

7:30am
8:00

8:45

9:30

10:00
10:15

11:00

11:45

12:30pm

1:15

Continental Breakfast

Nontraumatic Orthopedic Emergencies
(Rx = 10 minutes)
Marianne Gausche-Hill, MD

Office Management of Common
Knee Injuries
Jordan D. Metzl, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Break (hotel check-out, if applicable)

ADHD: An Update (Rx = 25 minutes)
Gil Lichtshein, MD

Acute Management of Seizures
(Rx = 10 minutes)
Joan E. Shook, MD, MBA

Interpretation of Those Newfangled
Infectious Disease Laboratory Tests
Jeffrey Starke, MD

Questions & Answers
Group Discussion
Faculty Panel & Audience

Conference Adjourns

Rx = Pharmacotherapeutic CEUs for nurses

will be granted for these sessions

s

Ul

iyt [m]

. '.||.|| o
3 !

I III!' '

B |_||-|

!

=]

Scan for More Information
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